
Ulster Automobile Club
October Sprint

Saturday 14 October 2017

Overall Results
No. Name Class Run1 64ft MPH Det MPH Lap 1 FF Lap 2 Run2 64ft MPH Det MPH Lap 1 FF Lap 2 Run3 64ft MPH Det MPH Lap 1 FF Lap 2Pos

48   Adrian Pollock                                    151  98.75 3.03 115 12.40 114 52.05 131 34.30  95.24 2.84 115 12.05 114 49.74 131 33.45          
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  92 101.09 3.36 127 12.29 125 52.46 147 36.34  98.62 3.04 121 12.03 124 51.38 146 35.21  97.40 3.46 125 12.72 125 50.48 144 34.20 
46   Michael Roche                                     153 104.80 3.16 111 12.79 108 54.61 123 37.40 102.43 3.16 110 12.88 109 53.23 122 36.32  98.13 3.01 110 12.73 106 50.77 123 34.63 
30   Robert Morgan                                     154 109.61 3.13 111 13.23 110 57.45 127 38.93 104.86 3.37 114 13.11 115 54.45 128 37.30  99.02 3.16 121 12.17 120 51.56 136 35.29 
146  Richard McGimpsey                                 155 113.25 3.32 107 13.21 107 57.66 117 42.38 104.82 3.22 111 12.80 108 54.47 122 37.55 102.88 3.32 110 12.99 103 53.64 122 36.25 
19   John Stewart                                      156 111.43 3.06 102 13.52 107 58.28 125 39.63 116.50 2.79 109 13.15  94 63.50 124 39.85 106.23 2.95 110 12.92 109 55.89 127 37.42 
11   Eamon Matheson                                    97 113.63 3.51 101 14.19 107 59.57 121 39.87 109.79 3.43 114 13.45 118 58.46 137 37.88 106.35 4.15 118 14.16 117 55.41 141 36.78 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   128 108.39 2.44 116 11.45 113 57.52 139 39.42 107.40 2.39 121 11.11 111 56.97 139 39.32 106.90 2.48 116 11.19 116 56.67 139 39.04 
63   George Stevenson                                  149 118.08 3.47 104 13.89 107 61.71 123 42.48 113.02 3.31 105 13.51 108 58.58 124 40.93 107.35 3.43 111 13.20 109 55.80 125 38.35 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  1510 113.08 2.80  92 14.11 104 58.53 121 40.44 111.51 3.27  97 14.66 104 57.68 123 39.17 108.23 3.42  97 15.11 106 55.33 121 37.79 
150  Michael White                                     1211 116.48 3.30 102 12.77 102 61.35 143 42.36 112.65 3.03 114 12.02 101 59.41 150 41.22 108.93 2.26 112 11.37 115 58.25 153 39.31 
147  Thomas Corey                                      1412 119.03 3.02 100 13.92 101 62.75 122 42.36 113.21 3.45 105 14.34 102 58.69 122 40.18 109.15 2.91 108 13.06 108 57.66 120 38.43 
83   Oliver Cormican                                   1213 113.20 2.70 108 12.52 107 59.83 132 40.85 111.78 2.63 110 12.54 106 58.63 130 40.61 110.00 2.72 111 12.50 108 58.57 132 38.93 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   1214 118.57 2.54  99 12.84 107 62.98 128 42.75 114.89 2.57 104 12.07 110 61.57 128 41.25 110.73 2.55 103 11.93 113 58.84 134 39.96 
107  Alan Cassells                                     1015 114.96 3.22  96 14.27  96 59.40 112 41.29 114.49 3.25  97 14.24  95 59.33 111 40.92 112.71 3.36  96 14.36  95 58.23 112 40.12 
873  Lewis Wilson                                      1416 122.04 3.18  97 14.15  94 63.16 108 44.73 116.99 3.49  98 14.18  95 60.43 108 42.38 113.02 3.59  98 14.28  96 57.91 108 40.83 
33   Wesley McCreary                                   717 120.93 3.46  94 14.48  93 62.46 107 43.99 116.20 3.45  94 14.39  93 60.10 106 41.71 113.19 3.35  95 14.19  94 58.73 107 40.27 
90   Henry Campbell                                    1318 120.72 3.09  90 14.55  90 62.64 107 43.53 117.27 3.19  92 14.55  90 60.94 107 41.78 113.45 2.98  92 14.31  91 58.79 108 40.35 
211  Seumas Hobbs                                      819 122.24 3.31  87 15.34  91 63.11 110 43.79 116.16 3.15  92 14.80  93 60.04 110 41.32 114.86 3.50  94 14.80  92 59.35 111 40.71 
86   Graham Boyce                                      720 118.98 3.08  94 14.18  93 61.38 110 43.42 117.33 3.26  95 14.13  97 60.72 110 42.48 N.T.R 3.32  98 14.09  87 70.62 110 44.09 
93   Clive Latimer                                     6B21 119.16 2.86  87 14.81  86 61.58 103 42.77 118.51 2.85  87 14.68  87 61.01 101 42.82 117.60 2.86  87 14.72  87 60.62 103 42.26 
37   Alan Jardine                                      1122 120.00 3.01 100 13.95  99 61.99 115 44.06 118.80 3.14 101 14.08  98 61.19 115 43.53 117.61 2.97  99 13.74  98 61.56 116 42.31 
707  Godfrey McCartney                                 523 123.72 2.74  96 13.84  94 65.10 112 44.78 120.51 2.86  97 13.90  96 62.82 110 43.79 118.13 2.80  97 13.85  96 61.80 111 42.48 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      824 127.00 3.46  87 15.64  87 65.48  96 45.88 119.78 3.25  90 14.86  89 62.01 102 42.91 118.70 3.47  89 15.24  89 60.81 101 42.65 
337  Lee McCreary                                      725 124.00 3.32  94 14.19  93 65.29 105 44.52 121.60 3.46  94 14.33  92 63.47 106 43.80 118.97 3.42  95 14.24  94 61.82 105 42.91 
25   Lee Kirkwood                                      6B26 123.33 3.00  88 14.55  88 64.79 103 43.99 120.35 2.94  88 14.51  89 62.62 103 43.22 119.06 3.17  88 14.75  89 61.81 104 42.50 
175  Ian Maple                                         1327 FAIL 3.06  91 14.56  46 122.42 3.30  86 15.07 107 120.29 3.17  92 14.49  90 62.54 108 43.26 
103  Philip Harris                                     1328 125.57 3.59  90 15.73  90 65.25  46 15.80 130.66 3.20  92 14.72  86 71.74 103 44.20 120.36 3.43  91 15.07  89 62.36 104 42.93 
4    Brian Fitzmaurice                                 6B29 124.36 3.31  91 15.34  90 64.32 106 44.70 122.34 3.21  92 14.99  90 63.17 108 44.18 121.20 3.34  90 15.28  90 62.73 106 43.19 
62   Stephen Strain                                    16B30 N.T.R 3.44  87 15.56  86 70.04 101 45.39 122.86 3.28  87 15.11  87 63.57 102 44.18 121.22 3.19  89 14.98  86 62.54 102 43.70 
71   Tom Lawther                                       231 125.55 3.38  91 15.38  94 64.60 112 45.57 124.02 3.83  90 16.17  95 63.72 110 44.13 121.53 3.47  96 15.25  92 62.84 110 43.44 
59   Gary McWilliams                                   932 121.61 3.67  92 15.33  95 63.27 102 43.01                  
67   Philip Cardy                                      333 125.10 2.69  97 13.64  95 65.96 110 45.50 121.81 2.78  97 13.78  96 63.89 110 44.14 N.T.R 2.61  97 13.43  95 74.91 111 44.25 
70   Chris Rogan                                       234 127.49 3.10  93 14.84  90 66.26 107 46.39 124.39 3.29  93 14.96  91 64.21 107 45.22 121.86 3.26  92 15.24  91 63.01 108 43.61 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                1435 127.23 3.17  95 14.13  89 68.14 101 44.96 FAIL 3.30  95 14.10  36 122.32 3.36  92 14.50  94 65.22 104 42.60 
186  Craig Boyce                                       736 129.70 3.40  85 16.71  90 67.03 109 45.96 126.84 3.31  89 15.85  92 65.92 110 45.07 122.48 3.16  88 14.86  94 63.40 111 44.22 
154  David Evans                                       6A37 126.00 3.38  84 15.74  85 64.79 102 45.47 122.58 2.95  85 15.21  85 63.42 102 43.95          
17   Andrew McLoone                                    1138 N.T.R 3.32  95 14.48  95 70.31 113 43.97 122.79 3.46  97 14.39  96 65.39 113 43.01 N.T.R 3.30  97 13.94  96 60.45 114 41.28 
174  Kevin McLaughlin                                  6B39 138.38 3.35  85 15.84  86 64.35  71 58.19 129.31 3.27  86 15.60  85 66.45  97 47.26 123.01 3.32  85 15.77  86 63.24  96 44.00 
888  Jonathan MacDonald                                240 123.85 2.99  87 15.06  86 64.13 103 44.66 123.57 2.88  87 14.86  87 63.51  76 45.20          
91   Darragh McMullan                                  6B41 129.82 3.38  80 16.43  81 66.22  96 47.17 126.43 3.16  80 16.07  80 64.85  95 45.51 123.87 3.31  82 16.16  81 63.33  96 44.38 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                442 131.89 3.11  93 14.39  85 68.40 110 49.10 126.24 3.09  95 14.29  91 65.69 109 46.26 123.95 3.31  95 14.65  95 64.37 110 44.93 
177  Tony McLaughlin                                   6B43 131.76 3.08  89 15.26  91 68.41  90 48.09 126.32 3.28  91 15.34  90 66.68 118 44.30 124.00 3.24  90 15.34  91 64.83 115 43.83 
7    David Gibson                                      244 132.12 3.24  84 15.91  84 66.59  93 49.62 125.10 3.16  85 15.59  85 64.51  95 45.00 124.22 3.63  84 16.26  83 64.02  96 43.94 
145  Adam Brogan                                       6A45 128.43 3.15  79 15.98  79 66.30  94 46.15 127.16 3.19  80 15.94  79 60.96  91 47.77 124.51 3.19  79 16.04  80 63.86  94 44.61 
1147 Stephen Donnelly                                  246 131.11 3.24  80 16.54  80 66.91  96 47.66 124.59 3.14  81 15.84  81 64.05  96 44.70          
231  Karl Johnston                                     16A47 126.74 3.55  83 15.90  83 65.12  99 45.72 124.86 3.39  83 15.90  83 64.45  98 44.51 124.81 3.43  82 15.98  83 64.02  99 44.81 
117  Michael Clarke                                    248 129.96 2.71  88 14.38  87 67.77 103 47.81 129.64 2.75  90 14.26  89 68.18 102 47.20 125.08 2.71  92 14.13  89 65.10 104 45.85 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A49 127.67 3.00  81 15.62  81 65.49  94 46.56 127.23 3.07  81 15.55  81 65.38  94 46.30 125.10 2.98  81 15.50  81 64.76  94 44.84 
182  Andrew Kernohan                                   6B50 127.55 3.03  84 15.38  84 66.17 100 46.00 125.60 3.13  85 15.56  84 64.42  99 45.62 126.46 3.33  85 15.68  84 65.35  99 45.43 
22   Patrick Baird                                     251 130.16 3.51  80 17.08  84 66.41  99 46.67 127.73 3.43  86 16.11  86 66.12 102 45.50 125.97 3.49  84 16.25  87 65.06 105 44.66 
36   William Patterson                                 16B52 130.40 3.39  84 15.73  86 66.94 101 47.73 126.61 3.37  86 15.43  84 65.21 101 45.97 N.T.R 3.59  86 15.68  86 63.23 100 44.60 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

911  Mervyn Johnston                                   253 130.38 3.27  82 15.81  82 67.51  98 47.06 128.07 3.09  81 15.74  82 66.31  98 46.02 126.89 3.13  82 15.72  82 65.15  96 46.02 
9    Neil McMullen                                     6B54 138.19 3.48  79 17.02  80 71.77  93 49.40 131.89 3.30  79 16.63  80 68.47  96 46.79 127.60 3.24  82 16.04  81 66.04  94 45.52 
2    Mark Douglas                                      16B55 131.79 3.69  84 16.32  84 68.15 100 47.32 131.56 3.64  82 16.19  84 68.48  99 46.89 127.72 3.54  83 16.02  84 65.78 100 45.92 
40   Mark Lynas                                        256 128.60 3.13  83 15.66  84 66.46  98 46.48 129.60 3.14  84 15.47  84 67.57  99 46.56 127.77 2.99  82 15.68  84 66.54 100 45.55 
75   Paul Mongan                                       1357 132.80 2.91  83 15.39  87 69.59 107 47.82 131.20 3.09  89 15.04  89 68.75 105 47.41 128.14 3.05  90 14.85  89 67.14 107 46.15 
8    Thomas Fitzmaurice                                1058 130.50 3.51  78 16.67  78 67.01  93 46.82 130.25 3.42  78 16.53  78 67.37  93 46.35 128.78 3.67  77 16.83  78 66.19  93 45.76 
106  Keith Scott                                       159 133.01 3.07  82 15.61  82 68.31  97 49.09 129.31 3.05  83 15.59  83 67.01  97 46.71 129.88 3.09  83 15.71  82 67.10  97 47.07 
88   Nadene McAllister                                 260 129.70 3.10  84 15.35  85 67.75 102 46.60                  
205  Paul Taggart                                      16B61 134.50 3.23  77 16.59  77 69.27  90 48.64 130.31 3.42  77 16.49  76 66.83  91 46.99 131.07 3.53  78 16.81  78 67.21  91 47.05 
140  Graham Dines                                      262 131.48 3.18  82 16.44  83 66.96 100 48.08 145.33 3.24  82 16.43  78 68.42  98 60.48 132.41 3.21  82 16.16  81 69.10  99 47.15 
711  Ian Paget                                         16A63 140.04 3.34  79 16.33  79 75.44  92 48.27 132.75 3.42  80 10.72  90 15.03 131.76 3.45  79 16.49  79 67.69  92 47.58 
99   Dennis Watson                                     164 137.41 3.22  74 17.40  75 70.41  89 49.60 134.99 3.18  75 17.20  74 69.26  89 48.53 132.64 3.32  74 17.56  76 67.53  89 47.55 
6    Adam McKee                                        265 137.31 3.37  77 16.23  79 70.94  92 50.14 133.75 6.30  80 16.45  76 68.67  93 48.63 132.83 3.45  80 16.60  78 68.28  92 47.95 
49   David Hunter                                      266 138.15 3.26  76 16.84  75 71.24  89 50.07 136.17 3.22  77 16.69  76 70.45  84 49.03 134.69 3.30  76 16.75  76 69.56  89 48.38 
56   Wallace McKee                                     267 138.99 3.21  77 16.76  74 71.95  89 50.28 136.05 3.67  76 17.49  76 69.87  89 48.69 135.05 3.42  78 16.83  75 69.50  89 48.72 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    268 141.54 3.13  78 16.23  78 72.56  90 52.75 143.74 3.17  78 16.28  76 97.67  89 29.79 135.51 3.11  79 16.17  77 69.64  91 49.70 
161  Justin Patty                                      169 138.54 3.15  77 16.61  76 71.06  89 50.87 137.28 3.57  76 17.32  74 69.72  89 50.24 135.57 3.22  77 16.78  76 69.18  89 49.61 
16   Michael Johnston                                  16A70 140.10 3.24  75 16.74  76 72.08  88 51.28 137.61 3.36  75 17.01  76 70.43  88 50.17 136.50 3.41  75 17.23  76 69.86  88 49.41 
149  John Hamilton                                     271 141.01 3.23  76 16.69  75 72.80  88 51.52 139.16 3.36  76 10.16  75 98.49  87 50.83 136.55 3.64  77 17.41  75 69.93  90 49.21 
159  Graham Watson                                     6A72 141.01 3.80  72 18.48  72 71.96  82 50.57 141.91 3.71  68 18.63  69 72.38  78 50.90 137.42 3.59  73 17.72  72 70.31  83 49.39 
191  Alan Bowman                                       273 142.63 3.03  76 16.43  75 73.17  90 53.03 141.39 2.89  76 16.40  75 72.44  86 52.55 138.40 2.87  77 16.40  75 71.72  89 50.28 
5    Ben McKee                                         274 144.02 3.83  76 17.42  75 73.97  88 52.63 139.35 3.29  77 16.79  75 72.01  89 50.55 149.26 3.47  77 16.88  75 80.97  89 51.41 
12   David McCoy                                       175 146.57 3.48  71 17.94  71 75.22  84 53.41 142.79 3.21  71 17.41  71 73.76 144.02 3.21  71 17.51  70 73.47  84 53.04 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

106  Keith Scott                                       Peugeot 106                        1 137.99 141.39 133.01 129.31 129.88 129.31 
99   Dennis Watson                                     Citroen Saxo                       2 141.66 138.55 137.41 134.99 132.64 132.64 
161  Justin Patty                                      Ford Puma                          3 141.52  138.54 137.28 135.57 135.57 
12   David McCoy                                       Fiesta Zetec S                     4 152.96 150.72 146.57 142.79 144.02 142.79 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SD1                          1 134.18 129.32 125.55 124.02 121.53 121.53 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Renault Megane                     2 136.28 129.77 127.49 124.39 121.86 121.86 
888  Jonathan MacDonald                                Renault Clio                       3 130.78 129.67 123.85 123.57  123.57 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort RS 2000                     4 137.21 134.08 132.12 125.10 124.22 124.22 
1147 Stephen Donnelly                                  Renault Clio 197                   5 135.66 134.51 131.11 124.59  124.59 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Lotus Elise                        6 137.47 132.63 129.96 129.64 125.08 125.08 
22   Patrick Baird                                     Renault Megan R23                  7 404.92 130.70 130.16 127.73 125.97 125.97 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini Cooper S                      8 133.80 131.44 130.38 128.07 126.89 126.89 
40   Mark Lynas                                        Renault Clio 172                   9 137.41 131.06 128.60 129.60 127.77 127.77 
88   Nadene McAllister                                 Renault Clio                       10 138.65 134.33 129.70   129.70 
140  Graham Dines                                      Renault Clio 172                   11 132.97 129.91 131.48 145.33 132.41 131.48 
6    Adam McKee                                        Peugeot 306 GTI                    12 139.61 137.63 137.31 133.75 132.83 132.83 
49   David Hunter                                      Mazda 323                          13 141.58 139.89 138.15 136.17 134.69 134.69 
56   Wallace McKee                                     Mazda MX-5                         14 146.03 144.37 138.99 136.05 135.05 135.05 
901  Ian Lancashire                                    Mazda Mx5                          15 151.04 144.42 141.54 143.74 135.51 135.51 
149  John Hamilton                                     Mazda 323                          16 145.02 138.90 141.01 139.16 136.55 136.55 
191  Alan Bowman                                       Mazda MX5                          17 152.95 147.90 142.63 141.39 138.40 138.40 
5    Ben McKee                                         Mazda MX-5                         18 157.98 146.62 144.02 139.35 149.26 139.35 
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Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

67   Philip Cardy                                      Subaru Impreza                     1 134.86 131.15 125.10 121.81 N.T.R 121.81 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
Class Record - Co

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SEI                      1 141.24 164.44 131.89 126.24 123.95 123.95 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

707  Godfrey McCartney                                 Lotus Elise                        1 130.14 127.19 123.72 120.51 118.13 118.13 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V & 2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

154  David Evans                                       Peugeot 205 GTI                    1 134.14 129.46 126.00 122.58  122.58 
145  Adam Brogan                                       Peugeot 106                        2 134.09 130.96 128.43 127.16 124.51 124.51 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini1400                           3 130.76 129.39 127.67 127.23 125.10 125.10 
159  Graham Watson                                     Vauxhall Nova                      4 155.26 148.09 141.01 141.91 137.42 137.42 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi-valve & 2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

93   Clive Latimer                                     Renault Clio Williams              1 135.20 120.90 119.16 118.51 117.60 117.60 
25   Lee Kirkwood                                      Peugeot 106                        2 129.94 125.74 123.33 120.35 119.06 119.06 
4    Brian Fitzmaurice                                 Honda Civic                        3 133.59 149.16 124.36 122.34 121.20 121.20 
174  Kevin McLaughlin                                  Vauxhall Nova                      4 135.71 127.65 138.38 129.31 123.01 123.01 
91   Darragh McMullan                                  Fiesta Zetec                       5 137.54 134.09 129.82 126.43 123.87 123.87 
177  Tony McLaughlin                                   BMW E30                            6 141.05 135.67 131.76 126.32 124.00 124.00 
182  Andrew Kernohan                                   Renault Clio 182                   7 150.57 130.68 127.55 125.60 126.46 125.60 
9    Neil McMullen                                     Ford Fiesta ST                     8 142.53 138.39 138.19 131.89 127.60 127.60 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

33   Wesley McCreary                                   Westfield SE                       1 127.06 121.96 120.93 116.20 113.19 113.19 
86   Graham Boyce                                      DAX S2000                          2 124.20 142.13 118.98 117.33 N.T.R 117.33 
337  Lee McCreary                                      Westfield SE                       3 138.31 125.22 124.00 121.60 118.97 118.97 
186  Craig Boyce                                       DAX S2000                          4 146.79 137.30 129.70 126.84 122.48 122.48 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only.
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

211  Seumas Hobbs                                      Maguire Mini                       1 144.46  122.24 116.16 114.86 114.86 
26   Lewis Dunlop                                      Mini Cooper                        2 134.32 130.01 127.00 119.78 118.70 118.70 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Radical                            1 105.14 102.27 101.09  98.62  97.40  97.40 
11   Eamon Matheson                                    MM2                                2 119.59 117.96 113.63 109.79 106.35 106.35 
59   Gary McWilliams                                   Toyota Starlet                     3 125.58 124.24 121.61   121.61 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multi-valve  up to 2100cc 2V & 2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106 S1600                  1 120.67 116.66 114.96 114.49 112.71 112.71 
8    Thomas Fitzmaurice                                Citroen C2                         2 FAIL 131.87 130.50 130.25 128.78 128.78 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multi-valve  2WD only
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort RS                     1 136.14 120.94 120.00 118.80 117.61 117.61 
17   Andrew McLoone                                    Vauxhall Chevette hsr              2 FAIL 134.30 N.T.R 122.79 N.T.R 122.79 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         1 116.89 113.34 108.39 107.40 106.90 106.90 
150  Michael White                                     Subaru                             2 119.36 117.51 116.48 112.65 108.93 108.93 
83   Oliver Cormican                                   Mitsubishi Evo                     3 123.46 115.52 113.20 111.78 110.00 110.00 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   Subaru                             4 124.63 122.05 118.57 114.89 110.73 110.73 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record - TBA

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF89                       1 123.96 123.97 120.72 117.27 113.45 113.45 
175  Ian Maple                                         Mondiale 88                        2 131.06 127.26 FAIL 122.42 120.29 120.29 
103  Philip Harris                                     Mondiale                           3 134.60 127.86 125.57 130.66 120.36 120.36 
75   Paul Mongan                                       Mondiale 88                        4 152.62 131.83 132.80 131.20 128.14 128.14 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc Multi-valve.
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi Mk6                           1 124.94  118.08 113.02 107.35 107.35 
147  Thomas Corey                                      OMS Hornet                         2 132.76 129.73 119.03 113.21 109.15 109.15 
873  Lewis Wilson                                      Reynard 873                        3 130.37 128.78 122.04 116.99 113.02 113.02 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T91                          4 130.06 128.54 127.23 FAIL 122.32 122.32 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

48   Adrian Pollock                                    Dallara F301                       1 115.43   98.75  95.24   95.24 
46   Michael Roche                                     OMS 2000m                          2 121.88 113.05 104.80 102.43  98.13  98.13 
30   Robert Morgan                                     Pilbeam MP82                       3 122.61 115.49 109.61 104.86  99.02  99.02 
146  Richard McGimpsey                                 OLD 2000M Busa Turbo               4 128.57 114.43 113.25 104.82 102.88 102.88 
19   John Stewart                                      MYGALE M12                         5 126.33 119.89 111.43 116.50 106.23 106.23 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  RMG Busa Turbo                     6 126.25 115.30 113.08 111.51 108.23 108.23 
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Class 16A Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

231  Karl Johnston                                     Austin Midas                       1 133.23 130.35 126.74 124.86 124.81 124.81 
711  Ian Paget                                         Austin Mini                        2 137.43 133.96 140.04 132.75 131.76 131.76 
16   Michael Johnston                                  Ford Escort                        3 154.54 140.59 140.10 137.61 136.50 136.50 

Class 16B Non-Road Going Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record -

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos P 1 P 2

62   Stephen Strain                                    Escort Mk1                         1 128.80 128.41 N.T.R 122.86 121.22 121.22 
36   William Patterson                                 Ford Escort RS2000                 2 137.94 133.77 130.40 126.61 N.T.R 126.61 
2    Mark Douglas                                      Ford Escort                        3 145.33 137.47 131.79 131.56 127.72 127.72 
205  Paul Taggart                                      Ford MK1 Escort RS                 4 146.70 138.06 134.50 130.31 131.07 130.31 
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